
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 296 0 2 0 298 300 99.3% 300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 577 0 2 0 579 594 97.5% 594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,701 1 6 0 1,708 1,722 102.0% 1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 963 0 3 0 966 982 102.0% 947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 851 0 3 0 854 914 100.6% 849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,927 5 4 0 1,936 1,780 112.1% 1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 535 1 2 1 539 580 602

KCIW Assessment 103 1 1 0 105 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 638 2 3 1 644 713 93.2% 691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,009 0 4 0 1,013 1,022 102.6% 987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 972 0 3 0 975 1,006 99.3% 982

Northpoint Training Center 1,242 0 6 0 1,248 1,256 101.8% 1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 709 0 20 0 729 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 413 0 2 0 415 422 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,122 0 22 0 1,144 1,052 108.7% 1,052

Western KY Corr. Complex 676 0 1 1 678 693 101.2% 670

 

 

    

   

   

59

Male

2

Female

Total 12,043

1,323

10,720

12,043

 

97.2%

103.7%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,699

1,361

10,338

12,034

1,406

10,628

11,974 8

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,987 304 2,2911,357 297

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

78 531

743 4,072

38 1,801

CONTROLLED INTAKE 637

11 1 12

453

3,329

1,763

CLASS D-EXTENDED 48 566518

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 8,061 1,212 9,273

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 518 1 519

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,579 1,213 9,792

 In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,741 8 81 5 21,835   

KY DOC      

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  06/16/2015

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 06/16/2015  10:34

REQUESTOR: Ryan Walters


