KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

PA

PROCESSED: 06/16/2015 10:34

FOR: 06/16/2015

REQUESTOR: Ryan Walters

									112 20202		
	Γ			Out	To:						
Location:	In Count	Hospita	al	Court	0	ther	Тс	otal	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	296		0		2	0		298	300	300	99.39
Blackburn Corr. Complex	577		0		2	0		579	594	594	97.5
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,701		1		6	0		1,708	1,674	1,722	102.0
Green River Corr. Complex	963		0		3	0		966	947	982	102.0
Kentucky State Penitentiary	851		0		3	0		854	849	914	100.6
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,927		5		4	0		1,936	1,727	1,780	112.1
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	535		1		2	1		539	580	602	
KCIW Assessment	103		1		1	0		105	111	111	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	638		2		3	1		644	691	713	93.2
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,009		0		4	0		1,013	987	1,022	102.69
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	972		0		3	0		975	982	1,006	99.3
Northpoint Training Center	1,242		0		6	0		1,248	1,226	1,256	101.8
Roederer Assessment Cntr	709		0		20	0		729	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	413		0		2	0		415	422	422	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,122		0		22	0		1,144	1,052	1,052	108.7
Western KY Corr. Complex	676		0		1	1		678	670	693	101.2
FOTALS - UNIT COUNT	11,974		8		59	2		12,043			
					Ma	le		10,720	10,338	10,628	103.7
					Fer	nale		1,323	1,361	1,406	97.2
					Tot	al		12,043	11,699	12,034	
	COMM	UNITY SE	RVICES	PROGR	AMS			L			
		PV	NC		CD	M	ALE	FEMAL	E TOTAL		
CONTROLLED INTAKE		637	1,3	57	29	7	1,987	3	2,291		
PENDING							453		78 531		
CLASS D PROGRAM						3,329	74	,			
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM						1,763		38 1,801			
CLASS D-EXTENDED						518	4	18 566			
OTHER						11		1 12			
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION						8,061	1,2				
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES						518		1 519			
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES						8,579	1,2	9,792			

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	21,741	8	81	5	21,835		

GE:	1 of	1